

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Shayne Kao 206.387.4763 skao@jetpartsengineering.com

June 8, 2018

JET PARTS ENGINEERING ANNOUNCES FAA APPROVAL OF 8 NEW PMA PARTS

Seattle, WA – Jet Parts Engineering (JPE), a leading PMA parts supplier, recently received FAA approval on 8 new PMA parts. The most recent additions to JPE's extensive offerings include a switch cover, lanyard assembly, piston ring set, actuating rod, poppet, matched set poppet and guide, seal and float. The newly approved PMA parts are available directly from Jet Parts Engineering's ecommerce website and are listed below.

<u>OEM PN</u>	JPE PMA PN
15800-356-3	15800-356JP-3
3179531-1	3179531JP-1
38000-354	38000-354JP
38000-355	38000-355JP
46-2766-1	46-2766JP-1
63001090-1	63001090JP-1
63002251-1	63002251JP-1
858891-30	858891JP-30

For pricing, PMA supplements, order tracking, NHA information and more, please visit JPE's ecommerce website at <u>www.jetpartsengineering.com</u>. If you have any questions about the latest rollout of PMA parts, Jet Parts Engineering would love to hear from you. Contact JPE directly at (206) 281-0963 or <u>sales@jetpartsengineering.com</u>.

About Jet Parts Engineering

Jet Parts Engineering (JPE) is a recognized leader in the development of PMA parts for commercial aircraft and is devoted to providing a better spare parts solution to a worldwide network of airline and MRO partners. Jet Parts Engineering's priority is to help customers battle their increasing costs of maintenance with economically-priced spare parts, greatly reduced lead times and excellent customer service, all without sacrificing outstanding quality. JPE's ecommerce portal provides customers immediate access to pricing, availability, technical information, and the ease of order placement and tracking.

#####

www.jetpartsengineering.com

4772 Ohio Avenue South Seattle, WA 98134